## SOUTH DAKOTA DEPARTMENT OF GAME, FISH AND PARKS BID TABULATION

Summary of Bids for: Boat Ramp Replacement, Lake Thompson Recreation Area, Thom25Ma

Bid Opening Date: 3:15 PM CT, August 13, 2024

	Bids Received:		Sjolie Contruction		Basin Construction		Kenzy Construction		Steve Lehrkamp Enterprises	
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,500.00	\$20,500.00	\$15,600.00	\$15,600.00	\$30,316.00	\$30,316.00	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00
1.01 TRAFFIC CONTRL	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,100.00	\$1,100.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00
EXISTING ASPHALT REMOVAL  1.02 AND OFF SITE DISPOSAL	SQUARE YARDS	645	\$9.00	\$5,805.00	\$4.60	\$2,967.00	\$12.00	\$7,740.00	\$7.05	\$4,547.25
1.03 OFF SITE DISPOSAL	CUBIC YARDS	110	\$9.00	\$990.00	\$32.00	\$3,520.00	\$25.00	\$2,750.00	\$15.00	\$1,650.00
1.04 OFF SITE DISPOSAL	EACH	9	\$100.00	\$900.00	\$65.00	\$585.00	\$225.00	\$2,025.00	\$120.00	\$1,080.00
1.05 INSTALLED	TONS	370	\$15.00	\$5,550.00	\$32.00	\$11,840.00	\$45.00	\$16,650.00	\$34.00	\$12,580.00
CAST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE FURNISHED AND 1.06 INSTALLED	SQUARE FEET	10,330	\$9.25	\$95,552.50	\$10.80	\$111,564.00	\$16.66	\$172,097.80	\$12.40	\$128,092.00
3' X 20' PRE-CAST PLANK 1.07 INSTALLED	EACH	78	\$175.00	\$13,650.00	\$160.00	\$12,480.00	\$300.00	\$23,400.00	\$215.00	\$16,770.00
GRADED LEVELING AGGREGATE 1.08 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	275	\$45.00	\$12,375.00	\$42.00	\$11,550.00	\$65.00	\$17,875.00	\$68.00	\$18,700.00
SPALLS BEDDING MATERIAL 1.09 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	470	\$48.00	\$22,560.00	\$54.00	\$25,380.00	\$65.00	\$30,550.00	\$68.00	\$31,960.00
MATERIAL FURNSIHED AND 1.10 INSTALLED	TONS	410	\$55.00	\$22,550.00	\$52.00	\$21,320.00	\$68.00	\$27,880.00	\$68.00	\$27,880.00
1.11 INSTALLED	TONS	530	\$55.00	\$29,150.00	\$52.00	\$27,560.00	\$70.00	\$37,100.00	\$68.00	\$36,040.00
	TOTAL BASE BID		\$230,582.50		\$245,466.00		\$371,883.80		\$326,799.25	

	Bids Received:		Meyer Services		Timmons Construction		605 Companies			
No. Item	Unit	Qty.	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Price	Amount	Unit Prices	Amount	Unit Price	Amount
1.00 MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$165,000.00	\$165,000.00		\$0.00
1.01 TRAFFIC CONTRL	LS	1	\$6,300.00	\$6,300.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00		\$0.00
EXISTING ASPHALT REMOVAL 1.02 AND OFF SITE DISPOSAL	SQUARE YARDS	645	\$15.00	\$9,675.00	\$16.39	\$10,571.55	\$5.00	\$3,225.00		\$0.00
UNCLASSIFED EXCAVATION AND 1.03 OFF SITE DISPOSAL	CUBIC YARDS	110	\$80.00	\$8,800.00	\$87.01	\$9,571.10	\$26.50	\$2,915.00		\$0.00
EXISTING PLANK REMOVAL AND 1.04 OFF SITE DISPOSAL	EACH	9	\$375.00	\$3,375.00	\$403.41	\$3,630.69	\$250.00	\$2,250.00		\$0.00
BASE COURSE FURNISHED AND 1.05 INSTALLED	TONS	370	\$30.00	\$11,100.00	\$31.64	\$11,706.80	\$44.50	\$16,465.00		\$0.00
CAST IN PLACE REINFORCED CONCRETE FURNISHED AND 1.06 INSTALLED	SQUARE FEET	10,330	\$8.60	\$88,838.00	\$7.40	\$76,442.00	<b>\$15.00</b>	\$154,950.00		\$0.00
3' X 20' PRE-CAST PLANK 1.07 INSTALLED	EACH	78	\$525.00	\$40,950.00	\$577.43	\$45,039.54	\$575.00	\$44,850.00		\$0.00
GRADED LEVELING AGGREGATE 1.08 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	275	\$85.00	\$23,375.00	\$93.79	\$25,792.25	\$83.00	\$22,825.00		\$0.00
SPALLS BEDDING MATERIAL 1.09 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED	TONS	470	\$76.00	\$35,720.00	\$84.75	\$39,832.50	\$94.00	\$44,180.00		\$0.00
CLASS A/B STABILIZATION MATERIAL FURNSIHED AND 1.10 INSTALLED	TONS	410	\$85.00	\$34,850.00	\$92.66	\$37,990.60	\$94.50	\$38,745.00		\$0.00
CLASS C RIPRAP FURNISHED AND 1.11 INSTALLED	TONS	530	\$92.00	\$48,760.00	\$100.57	\$53,302.10	\$99.00	\$52,470.00		\$0.00
TOTAL BASE BID		SE BID	\$331,743.00		\$336,379.13		\$554,375.00		\$0.00	